RESOLUTION

SALARY SUPPLEMENT AGREEMENT FOR COURTHOUSE

CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS' STAFF

- WHEREAS, the County wishes to offer support to Constitutional Officers in attracting and retaining excellent employees; and
- WHEREAS, the Officers and County believe that a salary supplement in the form of annual salary increases equivalent to that of County employees will assist in attracting and retaining excellent employees; and
- WHEREAS, the Officers and County believe it is in best interest of community to do so; and
- WHEREAS, the Constitutional Officers at the Courthouse wish to maintain their independence from County personnel policies; and
- WHEREAS, the Sheriff, Commonwealth Attorney, and Clerk of the Circuit Court shall sign the agreement titled Employee Salary Supplement Agreement for Courthouse Constitutional Officer Employees made on December 1, 2005.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes and directs the County Administrator to execute the Employee Salary Supplement Agreement for Courthouse Constitutional Officer Employees made on December 1, 2005.

Jay T. Harrison, Sr.Vice Chairman, Board of SupervisorsSUPERVISORVOTEHAREISONAYEGOODSONAYEMCGLENNONAYEBRADSHAWAYEBROWNABSENT

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board ann

ATTEST:

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 22nd day of November, 2005.

SalarySupp.res